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Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs/Provost 89051
Private Secretary || SR-22 900029
ACADEMIC AFFAIRS AND PLANNING, POLICY, AND INSTITUTIONAL HAWAI‘l P-20 PARTNERSHIPS
PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE RESEARCH OFFICE FOR EDUCATION OFFICE HUMAN
OFFICE RESOURCES
Special Assist for Plan & Policy 89059 Director, Inst Research PBD 77256 Executive Director 8467
Director, Academic Affairs 89262 Admin & Fiscal Sup Spec PBA 78889 Secretary Il SR-16 19069 Academic Program Officer 89160 CHART |
Admin & Fiscal Support Spec PBA 78182 Director, Admin Operations PBC 80015 Institutional Analyst PBC 80220 Educ & Acad Sup Spec PBC 78511
Assistant to Senior Executive 89173 Institutional Analyst ' PBB 80049 Institutional Analyst PBB 78628 Administrative Officer PBB 78490
Senior Analyst PBC 80216 Institutional Analyst PBC 811487
: Institutional Analyst PBC 811807
Institutional Analyst PBB 78868
Computer Specialist PBB 78627
Computer Specialist PBB 80213
Computer Specialist PBB 80223
' Excluded from position count
2 Part of UOH 902 appropriation reflected organizationally on this chart Perm
Positions appropriated but not established (MOF B): 99969F, 99970F General Funds (UOH903}) 22.00
- - General Funds (UOH 902} 2.00
@HART UPDATED Special Funds (B) (UOH 903) 2.00
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SYSTEM SUPPORT AND ANALYSIS

HR Specialist
HR Specialist
HR Specialist
HR Specialist
HR Specialist
IT Specialist
IT Specialist

PBB
PBB
PBE
PBB
PBB
PBB
PBB

80094
81323
81322
78586
78687
80394
77028

CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE RELATIONS

CLASSIFICATION AND BENEFITS

HR Specialist PBC 80092 HR SpeC|aI.|st.
Personnel Tech VIl SR-17 03395 HR Specialist
Personnel Clerk VI SR-15 42423 HR Specialist
Personnel Clerk V. SR-13 12260 HR Specialist
Personnel Clerk IV~ SR-11 45682 HR Specialist

Personnel Clerk V SR-13 12894

T Excluded from position count
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Personnel Technician VI

PBC
PBB
PBA
PBB
PBE
SR-15

80540
81866
80538
77959
80093
33088
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DATE
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COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AND
LABOR RELATIONS

HR Specialist PBB 81834
Perm
General Funds 23.00
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Private Secretary Il SR-22 900029
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ADMINISTRATION OFFICE ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE RESEARCH OFFICE ‘ FOR EDUCATION OFFICE
Director, Academic Affairs 89262 Special Assist for Plan & Policy 89059 Director, Inst Research PBD 772566 | | Executive Director : 89467
Admin & Fiscal Support Specialist PBA 78182 Admin & Fiscal Sup Specialst PBA 78889 Secretary lll SR-16 19069 Academic Program Officer 89160
Assistant to Senior Executive 89173 Director, Admin Opérations PBC 80015 Institutional Analyst PBC 80220 Education & Academic Support Specialist PBC 78511
Institutional Analyst PBB 80049 Institutional Analyst PBB 78628 Administrative Officer PBB 78490
Senior Analyst ‘PBC 80216 Institutional Analyst ~ PBC 811482 '

Institutional Analyst PBC 81180°

Institutional Analyst PBB 78868

Computer Specialist PBB 78627

Computer Specialist  PBB 80213

Computer Specialist  PBB 80223
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