## OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I SYSTEM

President, University of Hawai'i System

89058<sup>1</sup>

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS/PROVOST

Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs/Provost 89051
Private Secretary II SR-22 900029

STATE OF HAWAI'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC
PLANNING AND POLICY

POSITION ORGANIZATION CHART

#### ACADEMIC AFFAIRS AND PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

Director, Academic Affairs 89262 Admin & Fiscal Support Spec PBA 78182 Assistant to Senior Executive 89173

# PLANNING, POLICY, AND ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE

Special Assist for Plan & Policy		89059	
Admin & Fiscal Sup Spec	PBA	78889	
Director, Admin Operations	PBC	80015	
Institutional Analyst	PBB	80049	
Senior Analyst	PBC	80216	

### INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH OFFICE

Director, Inst Research	PBD	77256
Secretary III	SR-16	19069
Institutional Analyst	PBC	80220
Institutional Analyst	PBB	78628
Institutional Analyst	PBC	81148 <sup>2</sup>
Institutional Analyst	PBC	81180 <sup>2</sup>
Institutional Analyst	PBB	78868
Computer Specialist	PBB	78627
Computer Specialist	PBB	80213
Computer Specialist	PBB	80223

### HAWAI'I P-20 PARTNERSHIPS FOR EDUCATION OFFICE

Executive Director 89467
Academic Program Officer 89160
Educ & Acad Sup Spec PBC 78511
Administrative Officer PBB 78490

HUMAN RESOURCES

CHART I

Excluded from position count

CHART UPDATED

NOV 18 2010

General Funds (UOH903) 22.00
General Funds (UOH 902) 2.00
Special Funds (B) (UOH 903) 2.00

Part of UOH 902 appropriation reflected organizationally on this chart Positions appropriated but not established (MOF B): 99969F, 99970F

#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS/ PROVOST

Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs/Provost

89051<sup>1</sup>

89425

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

System Director of Human Resources
Associate Director of Human Resources
Secretary III

89310 SR-16 15286 STATE OF HAWAI'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC
AFFAIRS/PROVOST
OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES

POSITION ORGANIZATION CHART

CHART I

SYSTEM SUPPORT AND ANALYSIS		
PBB	80094	
PBB	81323	
PBB	81322	
PBB	78586	
PBB	78587	
PBB	80394	
PBB	77028	
	PBB PBB PBB PBB PBB	

CIVIL SERVICE EMPLOYEE RELATIONS			
HR Specialist	PBC	80092	
Personnel Tech VII	SR-17	03395	
Personnel Clerk VI	SR-15	42423	
Personnel Clerk V	SR-13	12260	
Personnel Clerk IV	SR-11	45682	
Personnel Clerk V	SR-13	12894	
	<b>-</b>		

CLASSIFICATION A	ND BENEF	ITS
HR Specialist	PBC	80540
HR Specialist	PBB	81866
HR Specialist	PBA	80538
HR Specialist	PBB	77959
HR Specialist	PBB	80093
Personnel Technician VI	SR-15	33088

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AND LABOR RELATIONS

HR Specialist PBB 81834

<sup>1</sup> Excluded from position count

CHART UPDATED
NOV 18 2010

### OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I SYSTEM

President, University of Hawai'i System

89058<sup>1</sup>

# OFFICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC PLANNING AND POLICY

Vice President for Academic Planning & Policy Private Secretary II

89051 SR-22 900029 STATE OF HAWAI'I
UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'I
SYSTEMWIDE ADMINISTRATION
VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC
PLANNING AND POLICY

POSITION ORGANIZATION CHART

## ACADEMIC AFFAIRS AND PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE

Director, Academic Affairs 89262
Admin & Fiscal Support Specialist PBA 78182
Assistant to Senior Executive 89173

### PLANNING, POLICY, AND ACCOUNTABILITY OFFICE

Special Assist for Plan & Policy		89059
Admin & Fiscal Sup Specialst	PBA	78889
Director, Admin Operations	PBC	80015
Institutional Analyst	PBB	80049
Senior Analyst	PBC	80216

### INSTITUTIONAL RESEARCH OFFICE

Director, Inst Research	PBD	77256
Secretary III	SR-16	19069
Institutional Analyst	PBC	80220
Institutional Analyst	PBB	78628
Institutional Analyst	PBC	81148 <sup>2</sup>
Institutional Analyst	PBC	81180 <sup>2</sup>
Institutional Analyst	PBB	78868
Computer Specialist	PBB	78627
Computer Specialist	PBB	80213
Computer Specialist	PBB	80223

DATTE

#### HAWAI'I P-20 PARTNERSHIPS FOR EDUCATION OFFICE

Executive Director		89467
Academic Program Officer		89160
Education & Academic Support Specialist	PBC	78511
Administrative Officer	PBB	78490

<sup>1</sup> Excluded from position count

SUPERSEDED

CHART UPDATED
JUL 0 1 2010

General Funds (UOH903) 22.00
General Funds (UOH 902) 2.00
Special Funds (B) (UOH 903) 2.00

Part of UOH 902 appropriation reflected organizationally on this chart Positions appropriated but not established (MOF B): 99969F, 99970F